• EC TECHNOLOGY MOTORS
• COUNTERFLOW PLATE HEAT
EXCHANGER
HIGH EFFICIENCY
HEAT RECOVERY UNITS
RECUP/EC
• HIGH ENERGY EFFICIENCY
• WITH THERMAL AND ACOUSTIC

flow rate
Recovery unit
efficiency
Available
pressure
Nominal
power
Nominal
current Voltage
Irradiated
sound level
at 5 m
Weight According
ErP
(m3/h) (%) (Pa) (kW) (A) (V) dB(A) (kg)
RECUP/EC-800-BS 800 86.5 70 0.39 2.91 1/230 45 78 2018
RECUP/EC-1200-BS 1200 86.8 70 0.32 1.16 1/230 34 105 2018
RECUP/EC-1600-BS 1600 86.2 100 0.53 2.11 1/230 40 178 2018
RECUP/EC-2100-BS 2100 88.0 100 0.76 3.14 1/230 43 216 2018
RECUP/EC-2700-BS 2700 86.9 100 1.23 5.17 1/230 50 216 2018
Information on Directive 2009/125/EC can be downloaded from the SODECA website or the QuickFan selector programme.
Erp. (Energy Related Products)
Dimensions mm
RECUP/EC-800-BS 684 1644 1694 357 1664 704 832 25 320 182 200

flow rate
Recovery unit
efficiency
Available
pressure
Nominal
power
Nominal
current Voltage
Irradiated
sound level
at 5 m
Weight According
ErP
(m3/h) (%) (Pa) (kW) (A) (V) dB(A) (kg)
RECUP/EC-1200-H 1200 90 200 0.45 1.78 1/230 37 210 2018
RECUP/EC-1600-H 1600 88.8 200 0.63 2.54 1/230 40 210 2018
RECUP/EC-2100-H 2100 88.8 200 0.82 1.48 3+N/400 43 281 2018
RECUP/EC-2700-H 2700 87.8 200 1.11 1.88 3+N/400 46 281 2018
RECUP/EC-3300-H 3300 88.8 300 1.68 2.65 3+N/400 50 324 2018
RECUP/EC-4500-H 4500 88.6 300 2.53 4.34 3+N/400 57 342 2018
RECUP/EC-6000-H 6000 89.1 300 2.55 4.26 3+N/400 47 385 2018
RECUP/EC-8000-H 8000 88 300 4.04 6.41 3+N/400 51 385 2018
RECUP/EC-10000-H 10000 87 300 6.11 9.38 3+N/400 56 385 2018
18
Dimensions mm
RECUP/EC-1200-H 566 2213 1507 1387 1030 120 672 355 283 637 647 492
RECUP/EC-1600-H 566 2213 1507 1387 1030 120 672 355 283 637 647 492